			01 0	2001			N	OK-033.0
Form P	ГО-1595	RECORDATION				U.S. DEPARTMEN		
OMB N	(Rev. 6/93) o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					Patent ar	nd Trademark Off	ice
ONID	To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents	1015	68667		original document	or any thoras	,
1.	Name of conveying party(·		ne and add	ress of receiving pa	s of coy mereor	·
		12/4/0						
Alexandre PAUCHARD Yu-Hwa LO				Nam	ne: <u>Nova</u>	Crystals, Inc.	•	
1 u-11w	a LO			Inter	rnal Addre	ea.	- C- I	
					mui 7 idai c		- 2	2 0
	al name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? () Yes (x) No		Stree	et Address	: 174 Component	s Drive	5 0
3.	Nature of conveyance:			City:	: San Jo	ose,	_ State	27
	(x) Assignment	() Merger		Zin:	95131	1	S i	
		() Chang of Name	ĺ	-				
	() Other			Addit	tional name	e(s) & address(es) atta	iched? () Yes (x)	No
Executi	ion Date: November 20, 20	0 6 & November 27, 200	00					
4.	Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):			·			
	If this document is being fi	iled together with a ne	w application t	ne evecution d	data of the	annlication is.	Danamhan C 2	000
	A. Patent Application	n No.(s):		,	R	Patent No.(s)	December 6, 20	<u>000</u>
	••	()	9	17300	000	2 00000 1 101(0)		
			,	/ //	× 70			
		Additio	onal numbers at	tached? ()	Yes (x) N	Jo		
5.	Name and address of party					of Applications and	patents involve	d: (1)
	concerning document shou							
Name:_	Wolfgang Stutius at Custo	mer Number 25181						
Internal	Address: Patent G	roup						
	Foley, Hoag & Eliot LLP							
Street A	ddress: One Post Office S	quare						
C:+··	Boston	State: MA						
City:	DOSION		ì					
Zip:	02109			7. Total	1 fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
				(x)	Enclo Autho	orized to be charged	to deposit acco	ount
				8. Depo	osit accoun	nt number:		
			ļ	1 1 4	06-14	v of this page if pay	ing by deposit a	ccount)
			TOTAL	(Attached dur	pheate co	y 01 uno pus-		
		I	OO NOT USE T	HIS SI ACE			orrect and any 6	ittached
9.	Statement and signature.	To the best of my kno	wledge and bel	ief, the forego	ing inform	nation is true and co	mice and any	
). 		To the best of my kno copy is a true copy o	f the original do	cument.				
		1 0/	Sc-	_		December 6, 20	00	
		Jolfing	ag No 40 256		Date			
		Wolfgang Stutius, R	.cg. 110. 10,250		ante and d	locument: (2)		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: (2)

Mail documents to be recorded with required covered sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT								
WHEREAS, each of the Undersigned has developed certain inventions described in U.S. patent application titled PLANAR HETERO-INTERFACE PHOTODETECTOR (X) executed on even date herewith; () executed on ; () now U.S. Application No/ filed; and has full right to convey their entire interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and								
WHEREAS, NOVA CRYSTALS, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation having executive offices at 174 Components Drive, San Jose, CA 95131, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;								
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by each of the Undersigned, each of the Undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application and all applications resulting therefrom, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, substitute applications, and reissues or extensions thereof; and all resulting patents.								
AND each of the Undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns; the Undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.								
AND, each of the Undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference ourposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.								
Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes Foley, Hoag & Eliot, of One Post Office Square, Boston, MA 02109, to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.								
Inventor(s)	Date Signed	Witness(es)						
1. <u>Alexandre PAUCHARD</u> Name:	11/20/00	lauchard						
2. Yu-Hwa LO	11/27/00	Thopho						
Name:								

2. Yu-Hwa LO

Name:

PATENT REEL: 011373 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 12/06/2000